Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

08/11/2006	Financial Institution: CANADA
	08/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shred-it Canada Corporation Inc.		
Street Address:	2794 South Sheridan Way		
City:	Oakville		
State/Country:	ONTARIO		
Postal Code:	L6J 7T4		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ONTARIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74341295	SHRED-IT	
Serial Number:	74695329	SHRED-CO	
Serial Number:	75703890	OUR BUSINESS IS TO ENSURE THAT NO ONE KNOWS YOURS	
Serial Number:	75719699	DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION. DONE RIGHT. ON SITE.	
Serial Number:	76411517	ARTECH REDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES	
Serial Number:	76411518	ARTECH REDUCTIONTECHNOLOGIES	
Serial Number:	76476609	SECURIT	
Serial Number:	75719680	DONE RIGHT. ON SITE.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)602-9050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-888-4284

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0509

900055672

7434129

TH \$215 OF

Email: lvirts@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Mullican, Esq. Address Line 1: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 2: Suite 4100, 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	65740.23	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth A. Mullican, Esq.	
Signature:	/s/Elizabeth A. Mullican	
Date:	08/15/2006	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks2#page1.tif source=Signed Release of Security Interest in Trademarks2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0510

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

I hereby acknowledge that the security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 1 assigned from SHRED-IT CANADA CORPORATION, INC., a Canadian corporation, to CIBC CAPITAL PARTNERS, a Division of Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Agent, has been fully and completely released. Such Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003023, Frame 0909 on 2/04/2005, and this release shall include federally registered or common law marks, as well as any and all claims for damages for past infringement as of the date of execution of this Release.

CIBC CAPITAL PARTNERS, a Division of Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce, as Agent

Name: Todd Worsley

Title: Managing Director

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark: SHRED-IT	Serial #: 74341295	Filing Date: 12/21/1992	Registration#: 1890271	Registration Date: 04/18/1995
Mark: SHRED-CO	Serial #: 74695329	Filing Date: 06/30/1995	Registration#: 2084571	Registration Date: 07/29/1997
Mark: OUR BUSINESS IS TO ENSURE THAT NO ONE KNOWS YOURS	Serial #: 75703890	Filing Date: 05/12/1999	Registration#: 2399485	Registration Date: 10/31/2000
Mark: DONE RIGHT. ON SITE.	Serial #: 75719680	Filing Date: 06/02/1999	Registration#: 2329832	Registration Date: 03/14/2000
Mark: DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION. DONE RIGHT. ON SITE	Serial #: 75719699	Filing Date: 06/02/1999	Registration#: 2379173	Registration Date: 08/22/2000
Mark: ARTECH REDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES	Serial #: 76411517	Filing Date: 05/28/2002	Registration#: 2854538	Registration Date: 06/15/2004
Mark: ARTECH REDUCTION TECHNOLOGIES	Serial #: 76411518	Filing Date: 05/28/2002	Registration#: 2818123	Registration Date: 02/24/2004
Mark: SECURIT	Serial #: 76476609	Filing Date: 12/18/2002	Registration#: NONE	Registration Date: NONE

65740.000023 ATLANTA 636294v1

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0512